

St. Xavier's College Jaipur Affiliated to the University of Rajastham Approved under Section 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Educational Institution under Section 2(g) of NCMEI Act, 2004



RM 1.	
Title of the Event:	Workshop on Understanding Research and Best Practices for Institutional Development
Date:	25.07.2022 - 29.07.2022
Time:	09.30 AM
Venue:	College Conference Hall
Total Number of Participants:	42
Organized by:	IQAC, St. Xavier's College jaipur
Resource Persons:	Prof. Harsh Purohit, Dean, Faculty of Management Studies at Banasthali Vidyapith, Dr. Prakash Chand, Head of the Indian Citation Index, Fr. Nelson D'Silva, Vice-President, JXEA
Brief Report:	A Capacity Building Workshop on Understanding Research and Best Practices for Institutional Development was successfully conducted at the college in collaboration with Banasthali Vidyapith from 25th to 29th July 2022. The primary aim of the workshop was to provide faculty members with valuable insights into enhancing their research productivity, effectively managing human resources and developing a comprehensive understanding of best practices for the institution. Additionally, the non-teaching staff received training in soft skills, and technical skills, and gained a comprehensive understanding of best practices for the institution. Esteemed resource persons, including Prof. Harsh Purohit, Dean, Faculty of Management Studies at Banasthali Vidyapith, Dr. Prakash Chand, Head of the Indian Citation Index, Fr. Nelson D'Silva, Vice-President, JXEA, Dr. Ranjit Kaur, Assistant Professor, Department of English, St. Xavier's College, Jaipur, and Dr. Vaishali Singh, Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Science, St. Xavier's College, Jaipur, delivered valuable sessions during the workshop.
Outcome:	Through a collaborative effort with Banasthali Vidyapith, faculty and non-teaching staff gained valuable insights for institutional development. Faculty learned strategies to boost research productivity and HR management from experts like Prof. Harsh Purohit, Dean of Management Studies, while non-teaching staff honed both soft and technical skills. Inspired by esteemed speakers like Dr. Prakash Chand, Head of the Indian Citation Index, participants developed action plans to implement best practices, empowering them to contribute significantly to the institution's growth.

St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur







St. Xavier's College Jaipur

Affiliated to the University of Rajastham Approved under Section 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Educational Institution under Section 2(g) of NCMEI Act, 2004





Criteria 3/IQAC/Workshop on Understanding Research and Best Practices for Institutional Development/Prof. Harsh Purohit, Dean, Faculty of Management Studies, Banasthali Vidyapith, Dr. Prakash Chand, Head of the Indian Citation Index, Fr. Nelson D'Silva, Vice-President, JXEA /25th July to 29th July 2022



ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act, 1956



For Teaching & Non-Teaching Staff



Understanding Research & Best Practices for the Institutional Development

organized by

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

In Collaboration with

Internal Quality Assurance Cell, Banasthali Vidhyapith
25th July to 29th July, 2022 Join Zoom Meeting: https://us06web.zoom.us/i/82571933499



Prof. Dr. Harsh Purohit

Dean, WISDOM, Faculty of Management Studies, Banasthali Vidyapith, Rajasthan



Prof. Prakash Chand

Head, Indian Citation Index Ex-Scientist NISCAIR (CSIR) New Delhi



Fr Nelson D'silva SJ

Vice President JXEA

Coordinator, IQAC: Mr Yashwarelhan Singh

Program Coordinator: Dr Sinkha Avora Bakshi and Dr Nitasha Khatri Organizing Committee: IQAC Members Organizer: Rev Fr Dr A Rex Angelo SJ (Principal)

Criteria 3/IQAC/Workshop on Understanding Research and Best Practices for Institutional Development/Brochure/25th July to 29th July 2022

Principal
St. Xavier's College, Jaipur
Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

sxcjpr.edu.in

Nevta-Mahapura Road, Near Nevta Dam, Tehsil Sanganer, Jaipur-302029, Rajasthan +91 9828726366
info@sxcjpr.edu.in